CH \$1015.00 3751561

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM616428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
API HEALTHCARE CORPORATION		12/22/2020	Corporation: WISCONSIN
CACTUS SOFTWARE LLC		12/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
CBR ASSOCIATES, INC.		12/22/2020	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA
CONCERRO, INC.		12/22/2020	Corporation: CALIFORNIA
M.D. BUYLINE, INC.		12/22/2020	Corporation: TEXAS
MEDKINETICS, LLC		12/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE
TRACTMANAGER, INC.		12/22/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE
VENDOR CREDENTIALING SERVICE LLC		12/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
VISTAR TECHNOLOGIES LLC		12/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Ares Capital Corporation, as collateral agent			
Street Address: 245 Park Avenue, 44th Floor			
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10167		
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3751561	API HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	3751562	API HEALTHCARE
Registration Number:	2666308	LABORVISION
Registration Number:	2158917	DEDUCTIT
Registration Number:	2160516	TIMEPC
Registration Number:	2149184	ATTENDANCE+

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2152182	EDTRACK
Registration Number:	1966889	TIMEID
Registration Number:	1852264	TIMECALL
Registration Number:	1719977	PAYROLLMATION
Registration Number:	4205407	SHIFTREWARDS
Registration Number:	4149252	SHIFTSELECT
Registration Number:	5360940	MEDITRACT PROCESS MANAGER
Registration Number:	4455663	VEF
Registration Number:	2918349	MEDITRACT
Registration Number:	2918350	MEDITRACT
Registration Number:	2763704	
Registration Number:	2763705	TRACTMANAGER
Registration Number:	2549996	PROPERTYTRACT
Registration Number:	2549997	UTILITYTRACT
Registration Number:	2593679	MEDITRACT
Registration Number:	2603589	MEDITRACT
Registration Number:	2577388	TRACTMANAGER
Registration Number:	2577389	
Registration Number:	2606595	TRACTMANAGER
Registration Number:	5912339	CACTUS
Registration Number:	5912343	
Registration Number:	5912345	CACTUS PROVIDER MANAGEMENT PLATFORM
Registration Number:	5754834	SYMPLR EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	4849778	SYMPLR
Registration Number:	4854368	SYMPLR
Registration Number:	4600968	COMPLYTRACK
Registration Number:	5821271	SYMPLRPASS
Registration Number:	5821279	SYMPLRPASS
Registration Number:	5334812	VIPSYSTEM
Registration Number:	4324533	EVIPS
Registration Number:	4324534	EVIPS
Registration Number:	4299579	E-STATUS
Registration Number:	3754466	VISTAR TECHNOLOGIES
Serial Number:	88555247	TRACTMANAGER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138924738

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 424-386-4328

Email: dcip@milbank.com, marnold@milbank.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Arnold, Esq.

Address Line 1: 2029 Century Park East, 33rd Floor

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28302.00098
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Monica Arnold /s/
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2020

Total Attachments: 15

source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page1.tif source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page2.tif source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page3.tif source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page4.tif source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page5.tif source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page6.tif source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page7.tif source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page8.tif source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page9.tif source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page10.tif source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page11.tif source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page12.tif source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page13.tif source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page13.tif source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page13.tif source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page14.tif source=Symplr - Second Lien IPSA [Executed]_120104966_1_0#page15.tif

SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **SECOND LIEN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT** (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>IP Security Agreement</u>") dated December 22, 2020, is among the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and Ares Capital Corporation as collateral agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, Symplr Software, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower") and Symplr Software Intermediate Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), have entered into the Second Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the lenders and financial institutions from time to time party thereto and Ares Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent. Capitalized terms defined in the Credit Agreement or in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as the case may be (and in the event of a conflict, the applicable definition shall be the one given to such term in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Loans by the Lenders from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), among the Grantors from time to time party thereto and the Collateral Agent.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed thereunder to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the USPTO and/or the USCO, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

- A. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby collaterally assigns and pledges to the Collateral Agent (and its successors and permitted assigns), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent (and its successors and permitted assigns), for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by the undersigned (the "<u>Collateral</u>"):
- a. all patents and patent applications, including, without limitation, those set forth in Schedule A hereto (the "Patents");
- b. all trademark and service mark registrations and applications, including, without limitation, those set forth in Schedule B hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and so long as,

the creation of a security interest therein or the assignment thereof would result in the loss of any material rights therein), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

- c. all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, including, without limitation, the copyright registrations and applications and exclusive copyright licenses set forth in Schedule C hereto (the "Copyrights");
- d. all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing, all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- e. any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- f. any and all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to, and supporting obligations relating to, any and all of the Collateral of or arising from any of the foregoing; provided that notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (a) through (f), the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall not include, any Excluded Property.
- B. <u>Security for Obligations</u>. The grant of a security interest in, the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents (as such Loan Documents may be amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)). Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Loan Obligations that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Secured Documents but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of a bankruptcy, or reorganization or similar proceeding involving a Loan Party.
- C. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks record this IP Security Agreement.
- D. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this IP Security Agreement by telecopier or in .pdf or similar format by electronic mail shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this IP Security Agreement. The words "execution," "execute," "signed," "signature," and words of like import in or related to this IP Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby, shall be deemed to include electronic signature, each of which shall be of the same legal effect,

validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable Law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act.

- E. <u>Grants, Rights and Remedies</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Collateral Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.
- F. <u>Governing Law; Jurisdiction; Etc.</u> Sections 10.15 (Governing Law; Jurisdiction; Etc.), 10.16 (Service of Process) and 10.17 (Waiver of Right to Trial by Jury) of the Credit Agreement are hereby incorporated by reference, mutatis mutandis.
- G. <u>Intercreditor Agreement</u>. Notwithstanding any provision to the contrary in this IP Security Agreement (but without expanding the scope of the Collateral as set forth in this IP Security Agreement), in the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the provisions of the First Lien/Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement (or any other intercreditor agreement entered into by the Collateral Agent in accordance with <u>Section 9.11</u> of the Credit Agreement) and this IP Security Agreement, the provisions of such First Lien/Second Lien Intercreditor Agreement or such other intercreditor agreement, as applicable, shall prevail.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0320

US-DOCS\120051893.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Collateral Agent have caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

GRANTORS:

API HEALTHCARE CORPORATION.

a Wisconsin corporation

CACTUS SOFTWARE LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

CBR ASSOCIATES, INC.,

a North Carolina corporation

CONCERRO, INC.,

a California corporation

M.D. BUYLINE, INC.,

a Texas corporation

MEDKINETICS, LLC.

a Tennessee limited liability company

TRACTMANAGER, INC.,

a Delaware corporation

VENDOR CREDENTIALING SERVICE LLC,

a Texas limited liability company

VISTAR TECHNOLOGIES LLC.

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Jordan Copland

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Second Lien Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Collateral Agent

By:

Name: Scott Lem

Title: Authorized Signatory

REEL: 007145 FRAME: 0322

Patents

Registered Patents:

No.	Title	Jurisdiction	Application No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date	Status	Expiration Date	Current Owner of Record
1.	System and method to track time and attendance of an individual at a workplace.	USA	16126788 2018-09-10	10679158 2020-06-09	Granted	2035 Jul 20	API Healthcare Corporation
2.	System and method to track time and attendance of an individual at a workplace for a scheduled workshift.	USA	14673030 2015-03-30	9454751 2016-09-27	Granted	2035 Mar 30	API Healthcare Corporation
3.	System and method to track time and attendance of an individual at a workplace for a scheduled workshift.	USA	15270658 2016-09-20	9805342 2017-10-31	Granted	2035 Mar 30	API Healthcare Corporation
4.	System and method to track time and attendance of an individual at a workplace.	USA	14803609 2015-07-20	10074060 2018-09-11	Granted	2037 Apr 29	API Healthcare Corporation
5.	System and method to track time and attendance of an individual at a workplace for a scheduled workshift.	USA	15713234 2017-09-22	10235657 2019-03-19	Granted	2035 Mar 30	API Healthcare Corporation
6.	Display screen or portion thereof with graphical user interface.	USA	29516484 2015-02-03	D817980 2018-05-15	Granted	2032 May 15	API Healthcare Corporation
7.	Display screen or portion thereof with graphical user interface.	USA	29578232 2016-09-20	D831048 2018-10-16	Granted	2033 Oct 16	API Healthcare Corporation
8.	Display screen or portion thereof with graphical user interface.	USA	29658778 2018-08-02	D853431 2019-07-09	Granted	2034 Jul 09	API Healthcare Corporation
9.	Display screen or portion thereof with graphical user interface.	USA	29659033 2018-08-06	D854042 2019-07-16	Granted	2034 Jul 16	API Healthcare Corporation
10.	Display screen or portion thereof with graphical user interface.	USA	29660316 2018-08-20	D866572 2019-11-12	Granted	2034 Nov 12	API Healthcare Corporation
11.	System for monitoring patient supervision by health-care workers.	USA	11459125 2006-07-21	7496479 2009-02-24	Granted	2026 May 26	API Healthcare Corporation

6

No.	Title	Jurisdiction	Application No./	Patent No./ Issue Date	Status	Expiration Date	Current Owner of Record
12.	Display screen or portion thereof with graphical user interface.	USA	29513343 2014-12-30	D768651 2016-10-11	Granted	2030 Oct 11	API Healthcare Corporation
13.	Display screen with graphical user interface.	USA	29516490 2015-02-03	D773507 2016-12-06	Granted	2030 Dec 06	API Healthcare Corporation
14.	Display screen or portion thereof with graphical user interface.	USA	29578218 2016-09-20	D824939 2018-08-07	Granted	2033 Aug 07	API Healthcare Corporation
15.	Display screen or portion thereof with graphical user interface.	USA	29593668 2017-02-10	D824944 2018-08-07	Granted	2033 Aug 07	API Healthcare Corporation
16.	Display screen or portion thereof with graphical user interface.	USA	29593673 2017-02-10	D824945 2018-08-07	Granted	2033 Aug 07	API Healthcare Corporation
17.	Display screen or portion thereof with graphical user interface.	USA	29578217 2016-09-20	D825590 2018-08-14	Granted	2033 Aug 14	API Healthcare Corporation
18.	Decision making and implementation system.	USA	13095780 2011-04-27	8650056 2014-02-11	Granted	2021 Dec 19	Concerro, Inc.
19.	Document management system.	USA	09748105 2000-12-27	6957384 2005-10-18	Granted	2022 Jun 09	TractManager LLC
20.	Document management system for searching scanned documents.	USA	11688765 2007-03-20	8028231 2011-09-27	Granted	2022 Nov 08	TractManager, Inc.
21.	Document management system having automatic notifications.	USA	11842945 2007-08-21	8539334 2013-09-17	Granted	2024 Aug 05	TractManager, Inc.
22.	Document management system having automatic notifications.	USA	14028951 2013-09-17	9542425 2017-01-10	Granted	2022 Oct 09	TractManager, Inc.
23.	Method and system to access to electronic business documents.	USA	11201178 2005-08-11	10114821 2018-10-30	Granted	2025 Apr 18	TractManager, Inc.
24.	Method and system to convert paper documents to electronic documents and manage the electronic documents.	USA	11142257 2005-06-02	7194677 2007-03-20	Granted	2020 Dec 27	TractManager, Inc.
25.	Methods and systems for sales tracking using mobile devices.	USA	11823915 2015-08-11	10521744 2019-12-31	Granted	2037 Mar 10	Vendor Credentialing Service LLC

Patent Applications:

No.	Title	Jurisdiction	Application No./ Filing Date	Patent No./ Issue Date	Status	Expiration Date	Current Owner of Record
26.	Machine-learning model trained on employee workflow and scheduling data to recognize patterns associated with employee risk factors.	USA	15786562 2017-10-17		Pending	-	API Healthcare Corporation
27.	System and method to track time & attendance of an individual at a workplace.	USA	16895854 2020-06-08		Pending		API Healthcare Corporation

Schedule B

Trademarks

Registered Trademarks:

No.	Mark	Jurisdict ion	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Expiry	Class	Status	Current Owner of Record
1.	API HEALTHCARE	USA	77739907 19-MAY-2009	3751561 23-FEB-2010	23-FEB-2030	9	Registered	API Healthcare Corporation
2.	API HEALTHCARE Design	USA	77739909 19-MAY-2009	3751562 23-FEB-2010	23-FEB-2030	9	Registered	API Healthcare Corporation
3.	LABORVISION	USA	76371918 15-FEB-2002	2666308 24-DEC-2002	24-DEC-2022	9	Registered	API Healthcare Corporation
4.	DEDUCTIT	USA	75290121 12-MAY-1997	2158917 19-MAY-1998	19-MAY-2028	9	Registered	API Healthcare Corporation
5.	TIMEPC	USA	75290249 12-MAY-1997	2160516 26-MAY-1998	26-MAY-2028	9	Registered	API Healthcare Corporation
6.	ATTENDANCE+	USA	75251286 04-MAR-1997	2149184 07-APR-1998	07-APR-2028	9	Registered	API Healthcare Corporation
7.	EDTRACK	USA	75251290 04-MAR-1997	2152182 21-APR-1998	21-APR-2028	9	Registered	API Healthcare Corporation
8.	TIMEID	USA	74673275 12-MAY-1995	1966889 09-APR-1996	09-APR-2026	9	Registered	API Healthcare Corporation
9.	TIMECALL	USA	74400986 14-JUN-1993	1852264 06-SEP-1994	06-SEP-2024	9	Registered	API Healthcare Corporation
10.	PAYROLLMATION	USA	74207843 30-SEP-1991	1719977 29-SEP-1992	29-SEP-2022	9	Registered	API Healthcare Corporation
11.	SHIFTREWARDS	USA	85531479 01-FEB-2012	4205407 11-SEP-2012	11-SEP-2022	35	Registered	Concerro, Inc.
12.	SHIFTSELECT	USA	85400551 17-AUG-2011	4149252 29-MAY-2012	29-MAY-2022	42	Registered	Concerro, Inc.
13.	MEDITRACT PROCESS MANAGER	USA	87183705 26-SEP-2016	5360940 19-DEC-2017	19-DEC-2027	42	Registered	Tractmanager, Inc.
14.	VEF	USA	85545219 16-FEB-2012	4455663 24-DEC-2013	24-DEC-2023	42	Registered	Tractmanager, Inc.
15.	MEDITRACT	USA	76421660 11-JUN-2002	2918349 18-JAN-2005	18-JAN-2025	42	Registered	Tractmanager, Inc.

9

No.	Mark	Jurisdict ion	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Expiry	Class	Status	Current Owner of Record
16.	MEDITRACT Design	USA	76421662 11-JUN-2002	2918350 18-JAN-2005	18-JAN-2025	42	Registered	Tractmanager, Inc.
17.	Design Only	USA	76418476 06-JUN-2002	2763704 16-SEP-2003	16-SEP-2023	42	Registered	Tractmanager, Inc.
18.	TRACTMANAGER	USA	76418477 06-JUN-2002	2763705 16-SEP-2003	16-SEP-2023	42	Registered	Tractmanager, Inc.
19.	PROPERTYTRACT	USA	76266997 06-JUN-2001	2549996 19-MAR-2002	19-MAR-2022	35 42	Registered	Tractmanager, Inc.
20.	UTILITYTRACT	USA	76266998 06-JUN-2001	2549997 19-MAR-2002	19-MAR-2022	35 42	Registered	Tractmanager, Inc.
21.	MEDITRACT	USA	76065699 07-JUN-2000	2593679 16-JUL-2002	16-JUL-2022	35	Registered	Tractmanager, Inc.
22.	MEDITRACT Design	USA	76065779 07-JUN-2000	2603589 06-AUG-2002	06-AUG-2022	35	Registered	Tractmanager, Inc.
23.	TRACTMANAGER	USA	76066050 07-JUN-2000	2577388 11-JUN-2002	11-JUN-2022	35	Registered	Tractmanager, Inc.
24.	Design Only	USA	76066051 07-JUN-2000	2577389 11-JUN-2002	11-JUN-2022	35	Registered	Tractmanager, Inc.
25.	TRACTMANAGER TRACTMANAGER	USA	76066074 07-JUN-2000	2606595 13-AUG-2002	13-AUG-2022	35 42	Registered	Tractmanager, Inc.
26.	CACTUS	USA	88191541 13-NOV-2018	5912339 19-NOV-2019	19-NOV-2029	42	Registered	Vendor Credentialing Service LLC
27.	Design Only	USA	88192143 13-NOV-2018	5912343 19-NOV-2019	19-NOV-2029	42	Registered	Vendor Credentialing Service LLC

No.	Mark	Jurisdict ion	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Expiry	Class	Status	Current Owner of Record
28.	CACTUS PROVIDER MANAGEMENT PLATFORM Design	USA	88192220 13-NOV-2018	5912345 19-NOV-2019	19-NOV-2029	42	Registered	Vendor Credentialing Service LLC
29.	SYMPLR EXCHANGE	USA	87874073 12-APR-2018	5754834 21-MAY-2019	21-MAY-2029	35	Registered	Vendor Credentialing Service LLC
30.	SYMPLR	USA	86535824 16-FEB-2015	4849778 10-NOV-2015	10-NOV-2025	35 42 45	Registered	Vendor Credentialing Service LLC
31.	SYMPLR Design	USA	86535831 16-FEB-2015	4854368 17-NOV-2015	17-NOV-2025	35 42 45	Registered	Vendor Credentialing Service LLC
32.	COMPLYTRACK	USA	86185124 05-FEB-2014	4600968 09-SEP-2014	09-SEP-2024	42	Registered	Vendor Credentialing Service LLC
33.	SYMPLRPASS	USA	88267715 18-JAN-2019	5821271 30-JUL-2019	30-JUL-2029	9	Registered	Vendor Credentialing Service LLC
34.	SYMPLRPASS	USA	88267833 18-JAN-2019	5821279 30-JUL-2019	30-JUL-2029	9	Registered	Vendor Credentialing Service LLC
35.	VIPSYSTEM	USA	87411635 14-APR-2017	5334812 14-NOV-2017	14-NOV-2027	9	Registered	Vistar Technologies LLC
36.	eVIPs	USA	85760000 22-OCT-2012	4324533 23-APR-2013	23-APR-2023	9	Registered	Vistar Technologies LLC
37.	EVIPS	USA	85760052 22-OCT-2012	4324534 23-APR-2013	23-APR-2023	42	Registered	Vistar Technologies LLC
38.	E-STATUS	USA	85714474 28-AUG-2012	4299579 05-MAR-2013	05-MAR-2023	42	Registered	Vistar Technologies LLC
39.	VISTAR TECHNOLOGIES	USA	77786806 22-JUL-2009	3754466 02-MAR-2010	02-MAR-2030	9 35	Registered	Vistar Technologies LLC

Trademark Applications:

No.	Mark	Jurisdict ion	Serial No./ Filing Date	Registration No./ Registration Date	Expiry	Class	Status	Current Owner of Record
40.	TRACTMANAGER Design TractManager	USA	88555247 31-JUL-2019	1		35 41 42	Pending Intent to Use	Tractmanager, Inc.

12

US-DOCS\120051893.2

Schedule C

Copyrights

Registered Copyrights:

No.	Jurisdiction	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Current Owner of Record
1.	USA	ActiveStaffer - Version 08.03.00	TX0006885119	December 23, 2008	API Healthcare Corporation
2.	USA	EdTrack - Version 08.03.00	TX0006885118	December 23, 2008	API Healthcare Corporation
3.	USA	Payrollmation - Version 06.05.60	TX0006885107	December 23, 2008	API Healthcare Corporation
4.	USA	Payrollmation NT - Version 08.03.00	TX0006885116	December 23, 2008	API Healthcare Corporation
5.	USA	WorkAgent - Version 08.03.00	TX0006885109	December 23, 2008	API Healthcare Corporation
6.	USA	Time and Attendance - Version 9.0.	TX0007592995	February 14, 2012	API Healthcare Corporatoin
7.	USA	Staffing and Scheduling - Version #9.0.	TX0007592992	February 14, 2012	API Healthcare Corporatoin
8.	USA	Patient Classification - Version #9.2.	TX0007592988	February 14, 2012	API Healthcare Corporatoin
9.	USA	Human Resurces and Payroll - Version 9.1.	TX0007592987	February 14, 2012	API Healthcare Corporatoin
10.	USA	Business Analytics - Version #9.1.	TX0007514461	February 14, 2012	API Healthcare Corporatoin
11.	USA	A DOS training manual and glossary for the new user : with alphabetical index / prepared by CBR Associates, Inc.	TX0001438250	July 30, 1984	CBR Associates, Inc.
12.	USA	ScreenWare	TXu000411993	October 13, 2019	Cactus Software, LLC
13.	USA	ScreenWare graphic animator program interface module	TX0001715666	December 6, 1985	Cactus Software, LLC
14.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003503911 CSN00759421993	1993-03-26	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
15.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003544957 CSN00759421993	1993-05-05	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
16.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003559265 CSN00759421993	1993-06-30	M. D. Buyline, Inc.

13

No.	Jurisdiction	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Current Owner of Record
17.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003614615 CSN00759421993	1993-10-18	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
18.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003615181 CSN00759421993	1993-11-09	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
19.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003745981 CSN00759421993	1994-02-03	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
20.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003503916 CSN00759421992	1993-03-26	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
21.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003503917 CSN00759421992	1993-03-26	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
22.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003503912 CSN00759421992	1993-03-26	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
23.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003503913 CSN00759421992	1993-03-26	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
24.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003503914 CSN00759421992	1993-03-26	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
25.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003503915 CSN00759421992	1993-03-26	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
26.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003061883 CSN00759421991	1991-05-08	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
27.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003061882 CSN00759421991	1991-05-08	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
28.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003503920 CSN00759421991	1993-03-26	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
29.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003503919 CSN00759421991	1993-03-26	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
30.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003503918 CSN00759421991	1993-03-26	M. D. Buyline, Inc.

14

No.	Jurisdiction	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date	Current Owner of Record
31.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0002814751 CSN00759421990	1990-04-30	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
32.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0002879421 CSN00759421990	1990-08-15	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
33.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0002262587 CSN00759421988	1988-02-11	M. D. Buyline, Inc.
34.	USA	Online.	TX0004518057	April 10, 1997	MD Buyline, Inc.
35.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003617247 CSN00759421995	1995-02-01	MD Buyline, Inc.
36.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003798777 CSN00759421994	1994-03-03	MD Buyline, Inc.
37.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003875623 CSN00759421994	1994-08-02	MD Buyline, Inc.
38.	USA	Byline : a bimonthly newsletter covering medical electronics / from M. D. Buyline, Inc.	TX0003617236 CSN00759421994	1995-02-01	MD Buyline, Inc.
39.	USA	The credentialing and privileging XML standard tag set.	TXu001264809	September 14, 2005	Medkinetics, LLC
40.	USA	Vistar imaging profiler system.	TX0006340855	May 23, 2006	Vistar Technologies LLC
41.	USA	Vistar's instructional management system.	TXu000620018	November 29, 1993	Vistar Technologies, Inc.

15

RECORDED: 12/23/2020